502023328 08/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Patent assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Edward Robert Ferencik	08/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Butcher's Kitchen inc.	
Street Address:	15505 Donnybrook ct	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7416480	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 775-622-8116

Email: ed@butcherskitchen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ed Ferencik

Address Line 1: 15505 Donnybrook ct
Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward R Ferencik

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Patent-pp1-2#page1.tif source=Assignment-Patent-pp1-2#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 028779 FRAME: 0148

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to ASSIGNOR NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)

NAME	RESIDENCE ADDRESS	
FERENCIK, ED	15505 DONNYBROOK CT. RENO NV 89511	

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is/are the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in: (TITLE OF INVENTION)

FLAVOR INFUSER

for which we have filed one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as

(PATENT OR APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER)

7,416, 480

AND WHEREAS.

(ASSIGNEE NAME & ADDRESS)

THE BUTCHER'S KITCHEN (NEVADA CORPORATION)
15505 DONNYBROOK CT. RENO NV 89511

which is a

(TYPE OF ENTITY)

Ī	X]	CORPORATION / UNIVERSITY	[]	NATURAL PERSON
- 1			ı		

organized and existing under the laws of (PLACE OF INCORPORATION)

NEVADA

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisional, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters

PAGE 1 OF 2

Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

ED FERENCIK	
CONTACT INFORMATION:	
15505 DONNYBROOK CT. RENO NV 8	89511
OR ASSIGNEE	
BY: Glund & Truneit	DATE: 08-67-3012
PRINTED NAME:	PRESIDENT
THE BUTCHER'S KITCHEN CORP.	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE HAVING SIGNATORY AUTHORITY
CONTACT INFORMATION:	
15505 DONNYBROOK CT. RENO NV 8	39511
COOR SOLMAL DITIOOK OF TIETAO MA O	11 001

PAGE 2 OF 2

FOR ASSIGNOR